Case Number

06-139

06-138

06-137

06-136

06-134

06-135

06-133

06-132

Received

12/22/2005

12/22/2005

12/22/2005

12/22/2005

12/21/2005

12/21/2005

12/21/2005

12/21/2005

Sorted by Received Date

December 2005

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Inspection reports along with any related notes pertaining to:
Martins Specialty Sausage Co.; Eberly Poultry Inc.; and, Elenas
Food Specialties, for January 1, 2003.

Non-compliance Reports and other documents relating to
LeBlanc's Cajun Boudin, Est. # 13512, for 2005.

Three-page letter dated 12/6/05 written by the agency's Office
of Program Evaluation Enforcement and Review staff in
Waltham, MA.

Copy of FOIA #06-125 (NRs and HIMP Forms for 13 plants).

All documents relating to the 2002 Listeria outbreak and recall
involving Jack Lambersky Poultry Company.

Requestor

Lori F. Pivarnik

Food Safety Outreach/Research
Program

Sandra M. Filogomo
Thunder Ridge Bison

Brian Park
BoBo Gourmet Cuisine

John Kenyon
United Food and Commercial Workers

Henry Baxter
Louisiana Department of Agriculture &
Forestry

Augustus D. Martucci
Mutual Beef Co., Inc.

Bobby Schochet
Olsson, Frank & Weeda, P.C.

Brendan J. Flaherty
PritzkerLaw



December 2005
USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Case Number Received Description Requestor

06-131 12/21/2005 All documents related to Jack Lambersky Poultry Company for Brendan J. Flaherty
2005. PritzkerLaw

06-130 12/21/2005 Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory. Jerry Woodward

JBL Marketing

06-129 12/20/2005 Listing of all slaughterhouses in the Northeastern United States. Joseph H. DePlato
Federal Laboratories Corp.

06-128 12/20/2005 All documents USDA furnishes to Cagle Foods in the case of Alexander Nemajovsky
James Knuth v. Cagle Foods, et al., CV # 03-VS-45019C. Brown & Scoccimaro
06-127 12/20/2005 Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory. Fredric Sneider
Boston Brisket Co., Inc.
06-126 12/20/2005 Inspection reports and all related documents pertaining to John Kenyon
Whole Foods Market Group and Whole Foods Market doing United Food and Commercial Workers

business as Mrs. Gooch's Natural Food Markets, from
January 1, 2003 to the present.

06-125 12/15/2005 Non-compliance Reports and HIMP forms of thirteen plants, Patty Lovera
specifically, the first shift from June 1 through November 30, Food & Water Watch
2005.
06-124 12/15/2005 Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory. Joe Hannon
06-123 12/15/2005 Number of USDA inspected meat processing plants in Robert Allen
Washington State and the number in Pierce County. Pierce County, Office of the County
Executive

Sorted by Received Date 2



Case Number

06-119

06-120

06-121

06-122

06-118

06-117

06-116

Received

12/13/2005

12/13/2005

12/13/2005

12/13/2005

12/12/2005

12/12/2005

12/12/2005

Sorted by Received Date

December 2005
USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service
FOIA Requests

Description

Any and all records pertaining to violations by Fooddirect Inc.,
Bronx, New York.

All inspection reports and related documents pertaining to
Farmers Pride, Inc., doing business as Bell & Evans,
Fredericksburg, PA, from January 2003 to the present.

Copies of communications of Notices of Intended Enforcement
Actions and Non-compliance Reports relating to a positive test
for Listeria or Listeria monocytogenes; inadequate Listeria control
programs; and, inadequate cooking temperatures or cooking
deviations from critical limits.

Inspection reports for Dakota Beef in Howard, SD.

Inspection reports and all related documents pertaining to FSIS
Recall Notification Report, RC-040-2004 and Whole Foods Mid-
Atlantic Kitchen and its establishments, from January 2002 to
the present.

Copy of USDA's investigation involving Pueblo Foods and
Andrews Food Systems, Inc.

All USDA approved labels containing the words "pocket" or
"pockets" from January 1, 1991 to the present.

Requestor

James M. Goldrick
Goldrick Investigative Associates, Inc.

John Kenyon
United Food and Commercial Workers

Vimal K. Shah
McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney &
Carpenter, LLP

John Kenyon
United Food and Commercial Workers

John Kenyon
United Food and Commercial Workers

J.E. Chostner
Banner, Bower & Chostner, P.C.

Michael D. Rossi
Guarnieri and Secrest, PLL



Case Number

06-115

06-114

06-113

06-112

06-111

06-110

06-109

Sorted by Received Date

Received

12/7/2005

12/7/2005

12/7/2005

12/7/2005

12/7/2005

12/7/2005

12/2/2005

December 2005
USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

All correspondence between members of Congress, groups
and/or individuals associated with the animal agriculture
such as the American Egg Board, Animal Industry
Foundation, National Chicken Council, National Turkey
Federation, etc., and the Food Safety and Inspection Service,
concerning the humane handling and slaughter of poultry
and other livestock.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

All documents relating to the USDA grant of inspection for
Showcase Foods, Inc., Est# 20951.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

All records for the last seven years relating to any communication
between FSIS and representatives of Sam's Club regarding

food processing licenses for meat or poultry, or the retail
exemption from processing permits or licenses.

Copies of the exact purchase order(s) and/or contract(s) from
January 1, 2004 through August 31, 2005, for lodging groups at
the Hilton Hotel in Miami, Florida.

All Non-compliance records issued during January 1, 2005 to
November 30, 2005, relating to Est. # P-7470, located in Lumber
Inspection Bridge, NC.

Requestor

Leana Stormont
PETA

Meredith Weiland
Daymon Worldwide

Craig A. Liegel
Smithfield Beef Group

Tom Landon
Calihan Pork Processors

Nicholas J. Coutsos
Miller Johnson, Attorneys at Law

Marielle Feuillet
Marriott - Miami Airport

Stan Painter
National Joint Council of Food
Inspection Locals



Case Number

06-108

06-107

06-106

06-105

06-104

Sorted by Received Date

Received

12/1/2005

12/1/2005

12/1/2005

12/1/2005

12/1/2005

December 2005

USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service

FOIA Requests

Description

Poultry Condemnation Certificates pertaining to Mao Food, Inc.,
for 2003 and 2004.

Any and all files relating to himself.

List of slaughterhouses that may be producing yellow fat as a
by product.

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of their client's personnel, investigation, and safety
commission records, at Cagle Foods, JV, LLC, Camilla, Georgia
on April 8, 2001.

Requestor

David Rashidian
R & A Ranch

Bryan E. Rachal
Vince Salluzzo

Bio Fuels Services Corporation

Brent Andersen
Asis Grill Works, Inc.

C. Jason Willcox
Moore, Clarke, DuVall & Rodgers, PC



