Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-139	12/22/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Lori F. Pivarnik Food Safety Outreach/Research Program
06-138	12/22/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Sandra M. Filogomo Thunder Ridge Bison
06-137	12/22/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Brian Park BoBo Gourmet Cuisine
06-136	12/22/2005	Inspection reports along with any related notes pertaining to: Martins Specialty Sausage Co.; Eberly Poultry Inc.; and, Elenas Food Specialties, for January 1, 2003.	John Kenyon United Food and Commercial Workers
06-134	12/21/2005	Non-compliance Reports and other documents relating to LeBlanc's Cajun Boudin, Est. # 13512, for 2005.	Henry Baxter Louisiana Department of Agriculture & Forestry
06-135	12/21/2005	Three-page letter dated 12/6/05 written by the agency's Office of Program Evaluation Enforcement and Review staff in Waltham, MA.	Augustus D. Martucci Mutual Beef Co., Inc.
06-133	12/21/2005	Copy of FOIA #06-125 (NRs and HIMP Forms for 13 plants).	Bobby Schochet Olsson, Frank & Weeda, P.C.
06-132	12/21/2005	All documents relating to the 2002 <i>Listeria</i> outbreak and recall involving Jack Lambersky Poultry Company.	Brendan J. Flaherty PritzkerLaw

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-131	12/21/2005	All documents related to Jack Lambersky Poultry Company for 2005.	Brendan J. Flaherty PritzkerLaw
06-130	12/21/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Jerry Woodward JBL Marketing
06-129	12/20/2005	Listing of all slaughterhouses in the Northeastern United States.	Joseph H. DePlato Federal Laboratories Corp.
06-128	12/20/2005	All documents USDA furnishes to Cagle Foods in the case of James Knuth v. Cagle Foods, et al., CV # 03-VS-45019C.	Alexander Nemajovsky Brown & Scoccimaro
06-127	12/20/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Fredric Sneider Boston Brisket Co., Inc.
06-126	12/20/2005	Inspection reports and all related documents pertaining to Whole Foods Market Group and Whole Foods Market doing business as Mrs. Gooch's Natural Food Markets, from January 1, 2003 to the present.	John Kenyon United Food and Commercial Workers
06-125	12/15/2005	Non-compliance Reports and HIMP forms of thirteen plants, specifically, the first shift from June 1 through November 30, 2005.	Patty Lovera Food & Water Watch
06-124	12/15/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Joe Hannon
06-123	12/15/2005	Number of USDA inspected meat processing plants in Washington State and the number in Pierce County.	Robert Allen Pierce County, Office of the County Executive

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-119	12/13/2005	Any and all records pertaining to violations by Fooddirect Inc., Bronx, New York.	James M. Goldrick Goldrick Investigative Associates, Inc.
06-120	12/13/2005	All inspection reports and related documents pertaining to Farmers Pride, Inc., doing business as Bell & Evans, Fredericksburg, PA, from January 2003 to the present.	John Kenyon United Food and Commercial Workers
06-121	12/13/2005	Copies of communications of Notices of Intended Enforcement Actions and Non-compliance Reports relating to a positive test for <i>Listeria</i> or <i>Listeria monocytogenes</i> ; inadequate <i>Listeria</i> control programs; and, inadequate cooking temperatures or cooking deviations from critical limits.	Vimal K. Shah McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter, LLP
06-122	12/13/2005	Inspection reports for Dakota Beef in Howard, SD.	John Kenyon United Food and Commercial Workers
06-118	12/12/2005	Inspection reports and all related documents pertaining to FSIS Recall Notification Report, RC-040-2004 and Whole Foods Mid- Atlantic Kitchen and its establishments, from January 2002 to the present.	John Kenyon United Food and Commercial Workers
06-117	12/12/2005	Copy of USDA's investigation involving Pueblo Foods and Andrews Food Systems, Inc.	J.E. Chostner Banner, Bower & Chostner, P.C.
06-116	12/12/2005	All USDA approved labels containing the words "pocket" or "pockets" from January 1, 1991 to the present.	Michael D. Rossi Guarnieri and Secrest, PLL

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-115	12/7/2005	All correspondence between members of Congress, groups and/or individuals associated with the animal agriculture such as the American Egg Board, Animal Industry Foundation, National Chicken Council, National Turkey Federation, etc., and the Food Safety and Inspection Service, concerning the humane handling and slaughter of poultry and other livestock.	Leana Stormont PETA
06-114	12/7/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Meredith Weiland Daymon Worldwide
06-113	12/7/2005	All documents relating to the USDA grant of inspection for Showcase Foods, Inc., Est# 20951.	Craig A. Liegel Smithfield Beef Group
06-112	12/7/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Tom Landon Calihan Pork Processors
06-111	12/7/2005	All records for the last seven years relating to any communication between FSIS and representatives of Sam's Club regarding food processing licenses for meat or poultry, or the retail exemption from processing permits or licenses.	Nicholas J. Coutsos Miller Johnson, Attorneys at Law
06-110	12/7/2005	Copies of the exact purchase order(s) and/or contract(s) from January 1, 2004 through August 31, 2005, for lodging groups at the Hilton Hotel in Miami, Florida.	Marielle Feuillet Marriott - Miami Airport
06-109	12/2/2005	All Non-compliance records issued during January 1, 2005 to November 30, 2005, relating to Est. # P-7470, located in Lumber Inspection Bridge, NC.	Stan Painter National Joint Council of Food Inspection Locals

Case Numb	er Received	Description	Requestor
06-108	12/1/2005	Poultry Condemnation Certificates pertaining to Mao Food, Inc., for 2003 and 2004.	David Rashidian R & A Ranch
06-107	12/1/2005	Any and all files relating to himself.	Bryan E. Rachal
06-106	12/1/2005	List of slaughterhouses that may be producing yellow fat as a by product.	Vince Salluzzo Bio Fuels Services Corporation
06-105	12/1/2005	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Brent Andersen Asis Grill Works, Inc.
06-104	12/1/2005	Copy of their client's personnel, investigation, and safety commission records, at Cagle Foods, JV, LLC, Camilla, Georgia on April 8, 2001.	C. Jason Willcox Moore, Clarke, DuVall & Rodgers, PC